## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

## **SESSION 1993**

H 1

## **HOUSE BILL 208**

Short Title: Polkville Deannexation.	(Local)
Sponsors: Representatives Lutz, Jack Hunt, and Weatherly.	
Referred to: Local and Regional Government II.	

## February 18, 1993

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT TO RESTORE THE ORIGINAL CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF POLKVILLE.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

1

2

3 4

5

6 7

8 9

10

11

12

13

1415

16

17 18 Section 1. Section 2.1(a) of the Charter of the Town of Polkville, being Section 12 of Chapter 178, Session Laws of 1971, as amended by Chapter 259, Session Laws of 1987, reads as rewritten:

- "(a) The corporate boundaries of the Town of Polkville shall be as follows until changed in accordance with law: All of the area lying and being within a circle with a radius of two and one half miles 3/4's mile, with the center of said circle being at a point in the center of North Carolina Highway #226 where it intersects with the center of North Carolina Highway #182."
- Sec. 2. This act shall have no effect upon the validity of any liens of the Town of Polkville for ad valorem taxes or special assessments outstanding before the effective date of this act. Such liens may be collected or foreclosed upon after the effective date of this act as though the property were still within the corporate limits of the Town of Polkville.
  - Sec. 3. This act becomes effective June 30, 1993.